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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown

9726 7647

4560 49614032
1520

50261

30358
25605

14293

38930
42497

12614

4289

Female Male Unknown .

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector

0K

5K

Epi_Week
2020.31

2020.32
2020.33

2020.34
2020.35

2020.36
2020.37

2020.38
2020.39

2020.40
2020.41

2020.42
2020.43

2020.44
2020.45

2020.46
2020.47

2020.48
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

966

1824

788

4067

221318 319
784802

389

2287 2150

1220
423 240 310 635

1424

3402

1463
983

593 378 281 303 503

3016

Private Public .

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions to Date Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions
Previous D

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

103
18
85
56
20
36

129
91
38

111
45
66
48

7
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40

9
31
28
12
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76
154

22
132
193
193

 
Total 640 224399 44897 157555 10258 1641 956 3022

Interventions for currently admitted patients

3022

956

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

7773

844

1641

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

157555

44897

14873

6873

201
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

251
389

107751
116648

18272
26625

83117
74438
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1421
220
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1822
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22

Total 640 224399 44897 157555 10258 1641 956 3022 74

Daily current In-Patients over time
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